
 

 
 

2022 LEHIGH PRESBYTERY APPROVED HONORARIA 

$200 for a single service, plus mileage at the 2022 IRS rate (58.5¢/mile for 2022) 
$250 for two services on the same day, plus mileage at IRS rate (58.5¢/mile for 2022) 

$90 per meeting plus mileage at IRS Rate (58.5¢/mile for 2022) for Moderating a Session or Congregational meeting   
 

 

 NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP PHONE EMAIL

Barton, Rev. Andrew T. 302 Bridle Path Lane Weatherly, PA  18255 601-617-2802 andrewtaylorbarton@gmail.com

Bennetch, Rev. Susan 4684 Dealtrey Drive Easton, PA  18045 610-217-1171 sueb0928@gmail.com

Brown, Rev. Carol S 1921 Palm Street Reading, PA 19604 484-926-2429 (h) 570-730-5104 cell csbrown550@hotmail.com

Cronce, Rev. P Douglas 3210 S. Third Street Whitehall, PA 18052 610-264-5768 pdcronce@gmail.com

Freeborn, Rev. Edmund T. 116 S. Kistler St. E. Stroudsburg, PA 18301 570-421-1915 (h) 570-350-3272 cell revfreeborn@gmail.com

Heinsohn, Rev. John 41 E. Prospect Street Nazareth, PA 18064 610-365-2092 (h) 609-462-1639 cell jhheinsohn2@gmail.com

Hendrickson, Rev. Alexandra 814 Knox Avenue Easton, PA 18042 484-894-9279 alex.hend@gmail.com or hendrica@lafayette.edu

Huey, Rev. Anne G 2129 W. Walnut Street Allentown, PA 18104 610-349-8329 ahuey@rcn.com

Kareha, Rev. Dianne 800 Hausman Road, Apt. 475 Allentown, PA 18104 610-706-0168 karehad@gmail.com

Kim, Rev. Dr. Grace Ji-Sun 5835 Monocacy Drive Bethlehem, PA 18017 484-554-2158 cell gjskim@hotmail.com

McClain, Rev. Dr. H. Richard (Dick) 6440 Tamarack Drive Allentown, PA 18104 610-391-1684 (h) 610-216-1876 cell sanddmc1@gmail.com

Nichols, Rev. Jennifer 4313 Green Pond Road Bethlehem, PA 18020 610-322-6673 jnichols@mamail.net

Palmer, Rev. Gregory K 401 N. 17th Street, Suite 304 Allentown, PA 18104 610-349-6712 gregorpalmer2@verizon.net

Taylor, Rev. George R. 1312 Poulos Court Stroudsburg, PA 18360 570-422-6691 (h) 570-242-9764 cell georgertaylor82@gmail.com


